

AMENDMENT #01

Participating Addendum between the Judicial Council of California, on behalf of itself, the Superior Courts of California, the California Courts of Appeals, including the California Supreme Court, and the Habeas Corpus Resource Center ("Buyer"), and Steelcase Inc., on behalf of itself and its affiliated companies whose Products are covered hereunder (referred to individually or collectively as "Steelcase".

This is an Amendment to the subject Participating Addendum, which commenced on October 23, 2015, subject to the rights of all parties to terminate as provided in the Participating Addendum. This Amendment shall become effective as of the date of the last of the parties to sign this Amendment.

The parties hereby agree as follows:

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

- 1. All references to the NJPA Contract No. 031715-STI in the Participating Addendum shall hereafter refer to the Sourcewell Contract No. 121919-STI, which was made effective between Sourcewell and Steelcase Inc. as of February 27, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement").
- 2. This Participating Addendum is hereby extended to be coterminous with the Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge your acceptance of this Amendment #01 by having an authorized representative of your company sign the space provided below.

STEELCASE INC., on behalf of itself and its affiliated

##